
Training 16 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6efcf185
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Magic mirror held hostage
            Balder born
            Plants comment on politics
            Counterfeiting of a Rembrandt painting
            Oasis discovered in the Kalahari Desert
            Time freezes, ice cream melts
            Monkeys invent telepathy device
            Poker is officially declared a sport
            Bison faces mental athlete
            Balloon animals become activists
            Falling leaves kill pedestrians
            It stops raining
            Robots take tap dancing classes
            Cactus grows arms
            Discovery of a rare mosaic floor
            Attack of the killer programs
            Mice develop rocket technology
            University hires professor for memory training
            Superman saves the world
            Calendar misses out July
            Juggler earns a fortune
            Cake steals the show
            Unicorns launch stock market
            Planet earth defeated in battle
            Dinosaurs found in catacombs
            Noisy vacuum claims rights
            Flying bicycles conquer traffic
            Hippopotamus enters dance competition
            Pigs host cooking show
            Icicle breaks the asphalt
            Robots audition for ballet
            Waffles fall from sky
            Large tidal wave near Tokyo
            Preventive medicine is mandatory
            City being built on the moon
            Failed party
            Goldfish start blogging about adventures
            Clown wins world championship in dancing
            Painting spills itself
            Worms plan a garden party

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 16 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6efcf185
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Moonlight party for raccoons
            LaHta Devi is crowned Miss Bollywood
            Moon disappears for vacation
            Kangaroo joins a gym
            Socks develop free will
            Senator prohibits football
            Retirement age raised to 90
            Rain of marshmallows starts
            Sasquatch wins bake-off
            Teddy bears form a rock band
            Dolphins hold seminar
            Last film with Heath Ledger
            Trees throw a rave
            AROSA excursion to Norway
            Faster computer developed
            Penguins hold ice fishing competition
            Sea is flooding over
            Nevada ice sculpture exhibition cancelled
            Turned up the radio
            Time freezes during boredom
            Fridolin is driving a car
            Invisible friend wins lottery
            Castle in the air burst
            Moon turns green
            Clouds discovered holding secrets
            Child's first kiss
            Fairy lights power the city
            Trees tap dance in the wind
            Robot dog teaches algebra
            Parrots start podcasting daily
            Cheese knife banned
            Cartoon figure completes drawing
            Peace in Africa
            Time freezes for lunch
            Westphalian Peace
            Vampires modernize wardrobe
            Clouds start a bakery
            Chickens develop a philosophy
            Rainbow sprinkles summon unicorns
            Castaway smokes chocolate cigarette

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 16 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6efcf185
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Aliens teach human dance moves
            Expert advice completely incorrect
            Haunted library hosts spooky book club
            Dragonfly union forms at park
            European Championship in Formula 1
            Talking mirrors offer advice
            Treasure map in sandwich
            Wall painted pink
            Bear takes yoga class
            Robot ceases being polite
            Ghosts compete in Olympics
            Reading becomes a school subject
            Alexander the Great is born
            Cats start dictating laws
            Mermaids open underwater coffee shop
            Chocolate rain falls
            Apocalypse No. 107
            Pirate ship lands on playground
            Moonlight transforms everything into candy.
            Hamster competes in Olympics
            Ghosts negotiate peace treaty
            Giants play chess with the clouds
            President passes the swimming badge
            Execution ends in laughter
            Cholera epidemic in Budapest
            Plant grows downwards
            Dancing umbrellas take over
            Butterflies organize a parade
            3D stamp invented
            Iceberg collides with boat
            Reverse poem becomes a big success
            New learning methods discovered
            Invisible man signs contract
            Time-traveling toaster visits Renaissance fair
            Stairs without steps are invented
            Rock'n'roll at the nursing home
            Dog runs for president
            Martians fall in love
            Fish attend university classes
            Invisible dog goes missing

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 16 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6efcf185
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            100 km traffic jam around Munich
            Moon becomes music venue
            Knights trade swords for fancy smartphones
            Unicorns revolutionize farming
            Haunted house rents out
            Artificial tomatoes produced
            Soldier is awarded medal
            Dolphins learn to code
            Magic mirror gives bad fashion advice
            Green army prevails in Asia
            Bicycles grow wings suddenly
            Moonlight dance-off announced
            Invisible dog leads parade of cats
            Vampires launch cooking show
            The ghost sells sheets
            Bestseller lists introduced
            Baby born with 4 arms
            First game of Scrabble
            Fish attend swimming lessons
            Snake swallows candle
            Surfing on the Dead Sea
            Giraffe wins chess tournament
            The sun melts
            Toasters become sentient
            Talking rain drops promise clarity
            Time loop leaves groundhogs confused forever
            Ice cream causes snowfall
            Alien shows up dancing
            Mountains start a school
            Rainbows taste like ice cream
            Tunnel is closed
            Bear teaches at school
            Aliens mistaken for dancing band ensemble
            New elections in Sweden
            Dance festival in Australia
            Global securities market collapses
            Secret society founded
            Pigs learn to salsa dance
            Storms get social media accounts
            Monkeys steal smartphones

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 16 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6efcf185
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Execution postponed
            Waffles become national currency
            Honeybees organize a buzzing talent show
            Photo session
            Planets attend therapy sessions
            Knights join a modern-day wrestling league
            Dog vomits on the street
            Dream journey to Mexico
            Unknown disease kills millions
            Scouts make a TV show
            Sled dogs on strike
            Casserole overcooked for the first time
            Fairy tale characters vote
            Prime minister on maternity leave
            Penguins hold a concert

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


