

Training 16 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6efcf185

Recall time: 15 min

1	Magic mirror held hostage
2	Balder born
3	Plants comment on politics
4	Counterfeiting of a Rembrandt painting
5	Oasis discovered in the Kalahari Desert
6	Time freezes, ice cream melts
7	Monkeys invent telepathy device
8	Poker is officially declared a sport
9	Bison faces mental athlete
10	Balloon animals become activists
11	Falling leaves kill pedestrians
12	It stops raining
13	Robots take tap dancing classes
14	Cactus grows arms
15	Discovery of a rare mosaic floor
16	Attack of the killer programs
17	Mice develop rocket technology
18	University hires professor for memory training
19	Superman saves the world
20	Calendar misses out July
21	Juggler earns a fortune
22	Cake steals the show
23	Unicorns launch stock market
24	Planet earth defeated in battle
25	Dinosaurs found in catacombs
26	Noisy vacuum claims rights
27	Flying bicycles conquer traffic
28	Hippopotamus enters dance competition
29	Pigs host cooking show
30	Icicle breaks the asphalt
31	Robots audition for ballet
32	Waffles fall from sky
33	Large tidal wave near Tokyo
34	Preventive medicine is mandatory
35	City being built on the moon
36	Failed party
37	Goldfish start blogging about adventures
38	Clown wins world championship in dancing
39	Painting spills itself
40	Worms plan a garden party

Training 16 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6efcf185

Recall time: 15 min

41	Moonlight party for raccoons
42	LaHta Devi is crowned Miss Bollywood
43	Moon disappears for vacation
44	Kangaroo joins a gym
45	Socks develop free will
46	Senator prohibits football
47	Retirement age raised to 90
48	Rain of marshmallows starts
49	Sasquatch wins bake-off
50	Teddy bears form a rock band
51	Dolphins hold seminar
52	Last film with Heath Ledger
53	Trees throw a rave
54	AROSA excursion to Norway
55	Faster computer developed
56	Penguins hold ice fishing competition
57	Sea is flooding over
58	Nevada ice sculpture exhibition cancelled
59	Turned up the radio
60	Time freezes during boredom
61	Fridolin is driving a car
62	Invisible friend wins lottery
63	Castle in the air burst
64	Moon turns green
65	Clouds discovered holding secrets
66	Child's first kiss
67	Fairy lights power the city
68	Trees tap dance in the wind
69	Robot dog teaches algebra
70	Parrots start podcasting daily
71	Cheese knife banned
72	Cartoon figure completes drawing
73	Peace in Africa
74	Time freezes for lunch
75	Westphalian Peace
76	Vampires modernize wardrobe
77	Clouds start a bakery
78	Chickens develop a philosophy
79	Rainbow sprinkles summon unicorns
80	Castaway smokes chocolate cigarette

Training 16 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6efcf185

Recall time: 15 min

81	Aliens teach human dance moves
82	Expert advice completely incorrect
83	Haunted library hosts spooky book club
84	Dragonfly union forms at park
85	European Championship in Formula 1
86	Talking mirrors offer advice
87	Treasure map in sandwich
88	Wall painted pink
89	Bear takes yoga class
90	Robot ceases being polite
91	Ghosts compete in Olympics
92	Reading becomes a school subject
93	Alexander the Great is born
94	Cats start dictating laws
95	Mermaids open underwater coffee shop
96	Chocolate rain falls
97	Apocalypse No. 107
98	Pirate ship lands on playground
99	Moonlight transforms everything into candy.
100	Hamster competes in Olympics
101	Ghosts negotiate peace treaty
102	Giants play chess with the clouds
103	President passes the swimming badge
104	Execution ends in laughter
105	Cholera epidemic in Budapest
106	Plant grows downwards
107	Dancing umbrellas take over
108	Butterflies organize a parade
109	3D stamp invented
110	Iceberg collides with boat
111	Reverse poem becomes a big success
112	New learning methods discovered
113	Invisible man signs contract
114	Time-traveling toaster visits Renaissance fair
115	Stairs without steps are invented
116	Rock'n'roll at the nursing home
117	Dog runs for president
118	Martians fall in love
119	Fish attend university classes
120	Invisible dog goes missing

Training 16 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6efcf185

Recall time: 15 min

121	100 km traffic jam around Munich
122	Moon becomes music venue
123	Knights trade swords for fancy smartphones
124	Unicorns revolutionize farming
125	Haunted house rents out
126	Artificial tomatoes produced
127	Soldier is awarded medal
128	Dolphins learn to code
129	Magic mirror gives bad fashion advice
130	Green army prevails in Asia
131	Bicycles grow wings suddenly
132	Moonlight dance-off announced
133	Invisible dog leads parade of cats
134	Vampires launch cooking show
135	The ghost sells sheets
136	Bestseller lists introduced
137	Baby born with 4 arms
138	First game of Scrabble
139	Fish attend swimming lessons
140	Snake swallows candle
141	Surfing on the Dead Sea
142	Giraffe wins chess tournament
143	The sun melts
144	Toasters become sentient
145	Talking rain drops promise clarity
146	Time loop leaves groundhogs confused forever
147	Ice cream causes snowfall
148	Alien shows up dancing
149	Mountains start a school
150	Rainbows taste like ice cream
151	Tunnel is closed
152	Bear teaches at school
153	Aliens mistaken for dancing band ensemble
154	New elections in Sweden
155	Dance festival in Australia
156	Global securities market collapses
157	Secret society founded
158	Pigs learn to salsa dance
159	Storms get social media accounts
160	Monkeys steal smartphones

Training 16 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6efcf185

Recall time: 15 min

161	Execution postponed
162	Waffles become national currency
163	Honeybees organize a buzzing talent show
164	Photo session
165	Planets attend therapy sessions
166	Knights join a modern-day wrestling league
167	Dog vomits on the street
168	Dream journey to Mexico
169	Unknown disease kills millions
170	Scouts make a TV show
171	Sled dogs on strike
172	Casserole overcooked for the first time
173	Fairy tale characters vote
174	Prime minister on maternity leave
175	Penguins hold a concert